Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

4-10-2015

Lindenwood University to Host Summer Criminal Justice Institute

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD UNIVERSITY

For immediate release: April 10, 2015

Contact: Rachel Johnson *Ph: 636-949-4640 RWilmes@lindenwood.edu*

Lindenwood University to Host Summer Criminal Justice Institute

St. Charles, Mo. – The Lindenwood University Criminal Justice Department will host its annual Criminal Justice Summer Institute from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m., June 8-10. The three-day camp will take place on the St. Charles campus and will present participants age 14-18 with a wide range of activities and presentations offered by criminal justice professionals.

A mock homicide investigation will be led by a Lindenwood professor with criminal investigative experience, evidence analysis will be conducted in a Lindenwood chemistry lab, and students will participate in eyewitness identification and criminal profiling exercises. Presentations will be delivered by representatives from the Drug Enforcement Administration, the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and local law enforcement agencies, and students will get to explore a crime scene investigation unit.

"The is a fun and educational program that allows participants to learn about the criminal justice system through hands-on activities and through hearing guest speakers from a range of criminal justice professions," said Jeanie Thies, PhD, associate professor of criminal justice and former criminal psychologist. "They will gain hands-on experience while exploring issues related to crime and punishment that affect our communities."

The cost to attend the camp is \$175 per person and includes lunch each day. Overnight accommodations are also available for an additional fee of \$100, which includes breakfast and dinner each day.

Lindenwood will offer two hours of transferrable undergraduate college credit to participating students. The course credit fee is \$200 per individual and must be paid directly to the university.

Deadline for enrollment is May 20, and registration is limited. For more information or to register, call Thies at 636-949-4689 or email her at jthies@lindenwood.edu.

Lindenwood University, founded in 1827, is an independent liberal arts university offering more than 200 graduate and undergraduate programs in diverse areas of study in traditional and accelerated formats.

Lindenwood operates residential campuses in historic St. Charles, Mo., and Belleville, Ill., as well as numerous extension sites throughout the St. Louis Metropolitan Area.

###